
2023 AusCycling Elite, U19 and Para Track National Championships

Date: 15th- 19th March 2023 Anna Meares Velodrome

Chief Commissaire: Karen O’Callaghan Organiser:  AusCycling
Thursday, March 16 2023 7:08:13pm
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Event 52c: Para Pursuit  MC2 Gold Final
12 Laps 3000m Bronze Final, Gold Final - Result

1. 148 Darren HICKS (SA) catch
Half Lap

Lap 1 26.120 26.120 (2)
Lap 2 17.757 43.877 (2)
Lap 4 34.388 1:18.266 (2)
Lap 5 17.350 1:35.617 (2)
Lap 6 17.474 1:53.091 (1)
Lap 7 18.677 2:11.768 (1)

2. 140 Gordon ALLAN (NSW) caught
Half Lap

Lap 1 21.726 21.726 (1)
Lap 2 16.125 37.851 (1)
Lap 4 34.736 1:12.587 (1)
Lap 5 22.136 1:34.724 (1)
Lap 6 23.773 1:58.498 (2)
Lap 7 13.270 2:11.768 (2)


